

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.434 OF 2016**

Amit Amrut Patel and anr. ..Appellants  
Versus  
The Union of India and anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Vikram R. Sutaria, advocate for the appellants.  
Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE,  
DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-  
JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2016.**

**P. C. :**

Heard. Admit.

**(DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI)**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**