

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2870 OF 2024

In

CR. APPEAL 434 OF 2016

Amit Amrut Patel And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2016

Amit Amrut Patel And AnrAPPELLANT

V/S

The Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Mithilish Mishra i.b. Mr. Agastya Desai for applicant in IA

Mr. Vikram R. Sutaria appellant in Cri. Appeal 434/2016

Msw. Leepika Rasiwaria i.b. Mr. H. S. Venegaonkar for

Respondent No.1

Mr. Yogesh M. Nakhawa APP for Respondent No. 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 6th January, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 14/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)