

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2870 OF 2024
(For Bail/Suspension of Sentence)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2016***

Amit Amrut Patel & Anr. ... Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

The Union Of India & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Vikram Ramkishan Sutaria for the Appellant/Applicant

Mr. Harsh Dedhia a/w Ms. Yagni Sarvankar h/f Mr. H. S.
Venegavkar, Spl. P.P for the Respondent No.1-UT

Mr. V. B. Konde Deshmukh, Addl. P.P for the Respondent No.2-
State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
WEDNESDAY, 12th FEBRUARY 2025**

P.C :

1 For consideration of the Interim Application, stand
over to 25th February 2025.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.