

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.434 OF 2016

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Amit Amrut Patel and Anr.

...Appellants

V/s.

The Union of India and Anr.

...Respondents

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2026.04.24
16:46:33 +0530

Mr.Niranjan Mundargi i/b. Mr.Vikram Sutaria, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr.Ayush Singh h/f Mr.Ashwin Thood, Advocate for Union of India.

Mr.Amit A. Palkar, APP, for Respondent – State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 24th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

List on 6th May 2026 as part heard.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)