

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Appeal No. 434 of 2016**

Amit Amrut Patel and anr. ... Appellants  
V/s.  
The Union of India and anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi a/w. Keral Mehta a/w. Vikram R. Sutaria a/w.  
Rishabh D. Singh for the appellants.

Mr. S.V.Gavand, Add. APP for the State.  
Mr. Ashwin Thool for respondent (UT).

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> May 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. List the petition on **19<sup>th</sup> June 2026**. Not to be treated as 'Part-heard'.

**(S.M.MODAK,J.)**

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**